	В		
10.4			

WARRANTY DEED

Vol.<u>m91</u> Page <u>823(</u>

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That _

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED FOR GRANTORS NAMES AND VESTING

hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by _______ MARGARET KAFER

MARGARET KAFER , hereinafter-called the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, the certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, situated in the County of <u>Klamath</u> and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

El NWL and WI NEL of Section 34, Township 35 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

"This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should Scheck with the appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved uses."

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances except all those of record and those apparent upon the land as of the date of this deed

and that grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ <u>85,000.00</u>

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this 2 day of <u>May</u>, 19 91;

if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by order of its board of directors.

	Blady	U Shoulder man
STATE OF OREGON,	GLADYS SH	OOPDERBFØRE
County of Klamath) ss.	Sern	in the
<u>May 2</u> , 19 91	BERNICE J	е, (/
	Vernie	h. Foster
Personally appeared the above named	VERNIE R.	FOSTER
GLADYS SHOULDERBLADE, BERNICE JOE.	Charles	A Chave
VERNIE R. FOSTER, PHOEBE CHAVEZ, and	PHÓEBE CH	avez 8
ROBERT FOSTER	a.l.t	1. ta
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument	ROBERT FO	
to be their voluntary act and deed.	NODERT FO	JILA
Before me: The ATA S.	TATE OF OREGON,	County of) ss.
Notary Public for Oregon	The foregoin	ng instrument was acknowledged before me this
Noury Public for Oregon 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9, by, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
*My commission expires: 11/16/91	preside	nt, and by
《《法法》。第2419日,《法法》:"是	secre	etary of
		<u>성상(1996년) 전 1997년</u> 전 2017년 1월 전 1998년 19 1997년 1월 1997년 1997년 1997년 1997년 1997년 1997년 1997년 1998년 1 1997년 1997년 1997년 1997년 1997년 1997년 1997년 1997년 1998년
$a = \frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \right)^{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \right)^{2$		corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
		영화가 문화적용 수업을 가장 다 있는 것이다. 이렇는 것은 것은 것은 것이 있는 것은 것을 못했다. 것이 나는 것이다.
	y commission expire.	2007
1. C & T / V	y commission expire.	s: (SEAL)
Gladys Shoulderblade		STATE OF OREGON,
P.O. Box 42		BIAIL OF ORLOOM,
	C. 1046 C. 562 B. 110 F.	
Beatty, OR 97621		SS.
Beatty: OR 97621 GRANTUR'S NAME AND ADDRESS		County of
GRANTUR'S NAME AND ADDRESS		County of I certify that the within instrument was
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Margaret Kafer		County of I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Margaret Kafer Box "B"		County of I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Margaret Kafer Box "B" Beatty, OR 97621 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	SPACE RESERVED	County of I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Margaret Kafer Box "B" Beatty, OR 97621 GRANTEES NAME AND ADDRESS		County of
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Margaret Kafer Box "B" Beatty, OR 97621 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS After recording mum as	FOR	County of
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Margaret Kafer Box "B" Beatty, OR 97621 GRANTEES NAME AND ADDRESS		County of
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Margaret Kafer Box "B" Beatty, OR 97621 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS After recording mum as	FOR	County of
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Margaret Kafer Box "B" Beatty, OR 97621 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS After recording mum as	FOR	County of
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Margaret Kafer Box "B" Beatty, OR 97621 GRANTEES NAME AND ADDRESS After recording round as SAME AS GRANTEE	FOR	County of
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Margaret Kafer Box "B" Beatty, OR 97621 GRANTEES NAME AND ADDRESS Aher recording murn ar SAME AS GRANTEE NAME ADDRESS, ZIP	FOR	County of
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Margaret Kafer Box "B" Beatty, OR 97621 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS Aher recording mum to: SAME AS GRANTEE NAME ADDRESS, ZIP Updit a change ib requested all us interments shall be seri to the following adjess Updit a change ib requested all us interments shall be seri to the following adjess	FOR	County of
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Margaret Kafer Box "B" Beatty, OR 97621 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS Aher recording mum to: SAME AS GRANTEE NAME ADDRESS, ZIP Updit a change ib requested all us interments shall be seri to the following adjess Updit a change ib requested all us interments shall be seri to the following adjess	FOR	County of

8237

MTC NO: 24795-K

N-50

EXHIBIT "A" VESTING

1.1

<u>.</u> ----

1777 - SA GLADYS SHOULDERBLADE as to an undivided 1/6 interest; BERNICE JOE, as to an undivided 1/6 interest; VERNIE R. FOSTER, as to an undivided 1/6 interest; PHOEBE CHAVEZ, as to an undivided 1/6 interest ROBERT FOSTER as to an undivided 1/6 interest; and

BERNICE JOE, GLADYS SHOULDERBLADE and PHOEBE CHAVEZ, as to an undivided 1/6 interest all as tenants in common

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

	그는 그는 것은 것을 위해 가슴을 가지 않는 것이다.	물건 전 전 물건 것을 잘 많다. 영습이다.	the second second second	
Filed for record at request o	f			
		<u>Co.</u>	the	2nd day
of <u>May</u>	A.D., 19 91 at 4:32	The second se	uic	day
		o'clock M., and dul	v recorded in Vol	M91
0	fDeeds	on Page 823		<u> </u>
	all said frequencies allegations of		<u> </u>	그는 양성을 가지 않는 것이다.
	그는 친구는 그 가슴 옷 관계 주말을 넣을 것 못 못했다.	Evelyn Biehn .	Country Clark	
FEE \$33.00	이 집에 가지 않는 것 같은 것이 많이 많이 했다.		Country Clerk	영양 가격 감독 가슴 영향 물로
	승규는 가슴, 가지, 영화 등 문화 영문 수 있는 것 같아.	By Dauling	Mullend	110
사람은 요즘 것이 많은 것을 많이 했다.	그는 그는 것 같은 가장에서 가장에 가지?			